# L14000058241

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500258165005

03/26/14--01021--022 \*\*130.00

FILED

4 MAR 26 PH 4: 07

ECRETARY OF STATE

APR 0 9 2014 S. YOUNG

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of C					
SUBJ	ECT: <u>Legend</u>	s Properties, LLC Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	· <u>.</u>		
		of Organization and fee(s) as				
	Robert Ju	urewicz	Name of Person	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
,			Firm/Company			
	92 SW 3	rd St Apt 4510	Address			
i.	<u>Miami, Fl</u> urewicz.rob@g		City/State and Zip Code			
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notifica	ation)		
Jay L	evinson Nan	at (_	248 ) 505-7245 Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number		
Enclo	sed is a check fo	r the following amount:				
<b>□ \$</b> 125.	00 Filing Fee	☑\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus &	
	Reg Divi P.O	ling Address istration Section sion of Corporations Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Add Registration Section Division of Corporal Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3236	tions ter Circle	14 MAR 26 PH 4: 08 SECRETARY OF STATE TAILLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	TEMO

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Legends Properties, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:	office of the Limited Lightlity Communic		
The mailing address and street address of the principal of			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
92 SW 3rd St Apt 4510	485 Brickell Avenue Apt 2609		
fiami. Florida 33130 Miami. Florida 33131		<del></del>	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own mother business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street address of the registered	n Registered Agent. You must designate an on.)	individual or	
Androw Chamic			
<u>Andrew Shamis</u> Name	e		
1218 Drexel Ave, Suite 208			
Florida street address (P.O. Bo	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Miami Beach	FL 33139		
City	Zip		
ALZ	pt the appointment as registered agent and a s of all statutes relating to the proper and cor	igree to act in this mplete performance	
(CONTINU	UED)	IMS ₹	
Page 1 of	72	FILE UN 26 LARKSTE	

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Audited	
"MGR" = Manager	lau Lauinnan	
MGR	Jay Levinson 6864 Trailview Court	
	West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322	
	TOOL DIGOTHION, MICHIGAN 1997	
MGR	Robert Jurewicz	
	485 Brickell Ave Apt 2609	
	Miami, Florida 33131	
		<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
F V: Effective date, if other than the date.	of filing: (OPTI	ONAL)
ective date is listed, the date must be spoof filing.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days	
of filing.)	ecific and cannot be more than five business days	
of filing.) E V1: Other provisions, if any.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days	prior to dr >0 day
of filing.) E V1: Other provisions, if any.	ecilic and cannot be more than five business days	prior to dr 70 day
E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60	mber or as authorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, the execution of this	er.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false in for	mber or as outhorized representative of a memb	er. s document are true.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false information to constitutes a third degree felon	mber or an authorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this rate penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	er. s document are true.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false in for	mber or a mithorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this ratio penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	er. s document are true.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false information to constitutes a third degree felon	mber or a muthorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this ratio penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee	er. s document are true.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false infort constitutes a third degree felon  Robert Jurewicz	mber or a muthorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this rate penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:	er. s document are true.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false infort constitutes a third degree felon Robert Jurewicz  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	mber or a muthorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this ratio penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent	er. s document are true.
Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felon Robert Jurewicz \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Option	mber or a muthorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this ratio penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent	er. s document are true.
Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false infort constitutes a third degree felon Robert Jurewicz  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	mber or a muthorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this ratio penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent	er. s document are true. of State
Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false information to constitutes a third degree felon Robert Jurewicz  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Option	mber or an authorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this rathe penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent (al)	er. s document are true. of State
Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false information to constitutes a third degree felon Robert Jurewicz  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Option	mber or an authorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this rate penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of yas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent al)	er. s document are true. of State
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation unde I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felon  Robert Jurewicz  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Option	mber or an authorized representative of a memb 5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this rathe penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein mation submitted in a document to the Department of y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent (al)	er. s document are true. of State



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 2, 2014

ROBERT JUREWICZ 92 SW 3RD ST APT 4510 MIAMI, FL 33130

SUBJECT: LEGEND PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000021067

We have received your document for LEGEND PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 914A00007070

### COVER LETTER

1

TO:	Registration Division of C	Section Corporations		
SUBJI	ECT: <u>Legeno</u>	l Properties, LLC Name of Lir	nited Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this m	natter to the following:	
	Robert J	urewicz	N. CD	
			Name of Person	
	<u>RJEnter</u>	orises	Firm/Company	
			1 min company	
	92 SW 3	rd St Apt 4510	Address	
			Address	
	Miami. F	lorida 33130	City/State and Zip Code	
<u>ju</u>	rewicz.rob@g	mail.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification	ation)
For fur	ther informatio	n concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	
.lav l	evinson	at (	248 ) 505-7245	
3003		ne of Person		lephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
□ \$125.0	00 Filing Fee	☑\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mai	ilina Address	Street/Courier Add	race

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301